PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Tuesday, May 28, 2019 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Tuesday, May 28, 2019 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

T.P. Ordinance No. 19-17- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 18-63- An ordinance adopting the operating and capital outlay budgets of the Tangipahoa Parish Council for fiscal year 2019

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
May 28, 2019

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated May 13, 2019

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval to Accept Into the Parish Maintenance System- Greenleaf Subdivision Phase 2
- 2. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 3. Mayor Angelo Mannino, Independence
- 4. Chappapeela Sports Park Update Ryan Barker Executive Director
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-17- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 18-63- An ordinance adopting the operating and capital outlay budgets of the Tangipahoa Parish Council for fiscal year 2019
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R 19-16- A Resolution providing for canvassing the returns and declaring the result of the special election held in Road Lighting District Number 5 of Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana (the "District"), on Saturday, May 4, 2019, to authorize the levy and collection of a ten (10) mill ad valorem tax on all property subject to taxation within the boundaries of the District, for a period of ten (10) years, beginning with the year 2019 and ending with the year 2028, for the purpose of providing and maintaining electric lights on the streets, roads, highways, alleys and public places in the District; and providing for other matters in connection therewith
- 7. Process Verbal of the canvass of the votes cast at the election held in Road Lighting District Number 5 of Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana, on Saturday, May 4, 2019
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-17- A Resolution directing the levy and collection of an ad valorem tax of ten (10) mills on the dollar of assessed valuation of all property subject to taxation within the geographic boundaries of Road Lighting District Number 5 of Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana, for a period of ten (10) years, beginning with the year 2019 and ending with the year 2028, authorized under the provisions of Article VI, Section 30 of the Constitution of the State of Louisiana of 1974, as amended, La. R.S. 48:1301 and other constitutional and statutory authority as applicable, for the purposes of providing and maintaining electric lights on the streets, roads, highways, alleys and public places in the District
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-18- A resolution of support for Citizens Participation Plan for LCDBG Program
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-19- 2020 Census Partnership
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R 19-20-A resolution regarding Parish entities with no structural insurance coverage

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish May 23, 2019

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex May 23, 2019

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.